



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

#### **Abstract**

Power Department - Air journey of Dr.R.Harikumar, Director, Energy Management Centre (EMC) to New Delhi for receiving Energy Conservation Award on 14/12/2023 - Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

# **POWER(A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.12/2024/POWER

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-01-2024

Read Letter No.EMC/354/2023-PRO/SECY(DIR) dated 11/12/2023 from the Director(i/c), Energy Management Centre

### **ORDER**

As per letter read above the Director (i/c), Energy Management Centre (EMC) requested to accord sanction for the air journey of Dr. R. Harikumar, Director, EMC to New Delhi to attend the 'National Energy Conservation Award function' and for receiving Energy Conservation Award on 14/12/2023.

(2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord ex-post facto sanction to the air journey performed by Dr. R. Harikumar, Director, EMC in eligible class as per existing rules to attend the 'National Energy Conservation Award function' and for receiving Energy Conservation Award on 14/12/2023 in New Delhi, subject to the condition that the expenses in this regard shall be met from the Bureau of Energy Efficiency fund.

(By order of the Governor)

PREETHY C S

JOINT SECRETARY

## To:

- 1.Dr. R.Harikumar, Director, Energy Management Centre, Thiruvananthapuram-695017
- 2.The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4.Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department
- 5.Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer